

Intervala, LLC 1001 Technology Dr., Suite 1181 Mount Pleasant, PA 15666 412-829-4800 • www.intervala.com



Michelle Monroe Director of Human Resources

Michelle Monroe is director of human resources for Intervala. In this role, she is responsible for leading all areas of HR strategies and operations, including employee engagement, recognition, development and retention, HRIS, employee and partner relations,

training and development and compliance. She is a career HR business partner with more than 25 years of professional experience supporting the operational vision through HR initiatives that improve performance, employee engagement and growth.

Michelle joined Intervala in 2023 from MSA Safety, Inc., the global leader in the development, manufacture and supply of safety products and solutions that protect people and facility infrastructures. She most recently served as global shared services leader for MSA Safety after working as manager, HR business partners for the company. Michelle previously was employed in HR roles with Westinghouse Electric Company, Unison Administrative Services, LLC, and Bombardier.

Michelle earned a master's degree in human resources management from La Roche University and a bachelor's degree in business administration from the University of Kentucky. She is a member of the national Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM) organization and serves on the board of directors of the Westmoreland Human Resources Association, a local SHRM affiliate. She is Professional in Human Resources® (PHR®)-certified.